University of Mumbai

पायाभूत सुविधा नियोजन, अंमलबजावणी व देखभाल विभाग, मुंबई विद्यापीठ, मुख्य इमारत, खोली क्रमांक ११८, पहिला मजला, महातमा गांधी रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र – ४०० ०३२ ई-मेल : cdu@mu.ac.in



IPEMD/ 2021-22

Infrastructure Planning, **Execution and Maintenance** department, University of Mumbai,

Main Building, R. No. 118, 1st floor, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort. Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 032

E-mail: cdu@mu.ac.in

Tel: 022-68320020, 022-22677667

Date: 03/08/2021

Ref. No.- CDU/01-COVID/797 of 2021-22

TENDER NOTICE

 $Wax \ sealed \ tenders \ are \ invited \ by \ the \ University \ Engineer, University \ of \ Mumbai \ for \ following \ work:$

1 Name of work

Repairing and painting of room no. 204 and 205

on 2nd floor, Fort campus, University of Mumbai

2 Cost put to tender

Rs. 1,54,187/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Four

Thousand One Hundred Eighty Seven Only)

excluding all the taxes

3 Cost of Tender form

6

Rs. 224/- (200 + 12% GST)

4 Date for issuing of tender form

04/08/2021 after 11:00 AM

5 Last date for issuing and submission of : 11/08/2021 before 01:00 PM

tender form

Place and time for payment of tender: form fees

University cash counter, Fort Campus

Place and time of availability of 'Tender' 7

Office of University Engineer, Fort Campus.

Place for submission of 'Tender' 8

Office of University Engineer, Fort Campus.

Period within which work is to be done 9

10 days after issue of work order

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

:

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rate should be exclusive of all the taxes. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender. Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified / replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense. University of Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit. University Engineer reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

> University Engineer IPEMD, Fort University of Mumbai



UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI ESTIMATE

Nama		EST	IMATE			
radile 01	work	: Repairs and paint:	- 6			
		ESTIMATE K: Repairs and painting to room no.204 & 205 on 2nd floor at Fort Campus, University of Mumbai, Mum-32 Description of Item Rate Unit Per Amount				
40.00	1.	Removing the said		Rate	Unit Per	Amount
Square Metres		Removing the existing cement plaster of without causing dust nuisance and stacking upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading compound and cleaning the site etc. compound	ng the debri	ess s		
		(SSR 2020-21/32.33)				
		Add 5% For Corpn.	47.00 2.35			
						4
12.00 Numbers	2.	Removing doors and windows with frame	49.35	49.35	Sqm.	1974.00
		stacking the materials as directed with all etc. complete.	es and l leads, lifts			
		(SSR 2020-21/46.15)	142.00			
		Add 5% For Corpn.	7.10			
		Total	149.10	149.10	No.	1789.20
40.00	3.	Scrapping the old plastered internal surfa	ce with san	d		
Square Metres		paper and coating the entire surface with whiting or glue and linseed oil including complete as directed.	mixture of			
		(SSR 2020-21/36.19)	33.00			
		Add 5% For Corpn.	1.65			
		Total	34.65	34.65	Sqm.	1386.00
250.00 Square Metres	4.	Providing and applying priming coat on a masonry/ Asbestos Cement plastered sur including scaffolding if necessary, prepar by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt a foreign matter and sand papering as required complete.	faces ring the sur and other	face		
		•	24.00			
		(SSR 2020-21/35.21) Add 5% For Corpn.	34.00 1.70			

	_	Total	35.70	35.70	Sqm.	8925.00
250.00 Square Metres	5.	Providing and applying plastic emulsion approved quality, colour and shade to old three coats including scaffolding, prepari (excluding primer coat) etc. complete.	surface in			
		(SSR 2020-21/36.13) Add 5% For Corpn.	87.00 4.35			
		Total	91.35	91.35	Sqm.	22837.50



'astructure laintenan 'ty of Mi

ing, R.

ndhi

Qty. Description of Item Amount Unit Per Rate 250.00 Providing and applying French polish for required Square finish on previously polished wood including knotting, Metres preparing the surfaces, scaffolding etc. complete as directed (SSR 2020-21/34.05) 114.00 Add 5% For Corpn. 5.70 Total 29925.00 119.70 119.70 Sam. 7.00 Providing and fixing in position Colour anodized Square aluminium openable window of any size as per detailed Metres drawing and as directed by Engineer incharge with all necessary alluminium sections including necessary fixtures and fastening with 5 mm thick clear float glass etc. complete. (SSR 2020-21/39.51(a)) 5663.00 Add 5% For Corpn. 283.15 Total 5946.15 41623.05 5946.15 Sqm. 6.00 Providing and fixing in position aluminium fixed Square window fully glazed of any size as per detailed drawing Metres and as directed by Engineer incharge with all necessary alluminium sections including necessary fixtures and fastening such as 5 mm thick clear float glass etc. complete. a) Without powder coating. Note While arriving at the rate of item of item weight at 6.90 kg/Sqm is considered. (SSR 2020-21/39.52) 4532.00 Add 5% For Corpn. 226.60 4758.60 4758.60 Sam. 28551.60 Providing and fixing in position powder coated 4.00 aluminium louvered windows / ventilator of various Square sizes with powder coating as per detailed drawing and Metres specifications including aluminium frames 80 x 38 mm x 1.22 mm box type, 5 mm thick sheet glass louvers, of approved quality etc. complete. (SSR 2020-21/39.68) 2841.00 Add 5% For Corpn. 142.05 2983.05 **Total** 2983.05 Sqm. 11932.20



Qty.

1.00 trip

Description of Item

Unit Per Rate

Amount

10. Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying day to day basis to approved dumping point i.e. @ urban / industry loading soreading etc. complete with all leads and lifts (lead 52 km)

MuCir DSR 15-16 P-195/I-37

Add 5% For Corpn.

Smt.

5243.70

Total 5243.70

2.00

249.70

154187.25 Total (A) Work Portion Rs.:

Total (A = 154187.25) = Rs.:

5243.70

154187.25

ADD 12% GST Rs.

18502.47

Total Rs.

172689.72

Say Rs.

<u>172690.00</u>

University Engineer